s

FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners
Change Order Approval Form
Community Center
Flooring Replacement

Project: 2022078
QuestCDN Number: 8306094

Change Order Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

The project construction consisted of selective replacement of existing flooring on the first and second
floors of the Community Center. The project included an unused $2,500 contingency allowance, which
decreases the contract by that amount.

Board Approval:
At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease of
$2,500.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on May 4, 2023, to approve the above-referenced project and
decrease the contract, in the amount of $2,500.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated, do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and
attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President Cory Miller, Vice-President

Richard Briley, Commissioner Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary



EQRT_WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

705 East State Boulevard
Fort Wayne, IN 46805

(260} 427-6000 www.fortwayneparks.org

Change Order No. 1 -Project #2022078

Issuant Date: | 04/10/2023 Owner's File No. (P.O.): 22121205

Contractor: Contract For:
Jack Laurie Fioors LLC, Inc. Community Center Carpet Replacement

TYPE OF CHANGE:

Alteration Addition ® Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Allowance: Construction Contingency Allowance $2,500.00
Deduction: Credit unused Contingency Allowance (52,500.00)
Remaining Contingency Allowance: $0.00
$57,800.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)
(52,500.00) | Net decrease resulting from this Change Order
$55,300.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

/|

Change Order Initiator:  Contractor's Acceptance; Ownevj%m\m:
G - Al
QL%W By: Tha i V% By:
Troy Bates 4 Steve McDaniel

Date: 04/10/2023

7
Date; 04/10/2023 Date: “/f{ o /33




